Docision No. 35141

BEFORE THE

ON GONIA

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of)
SHELDON LEE FARBER, for a license)
as a Motor Carrier Transportation)
Agent.

Application No. 24673

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Sheldon Lee Farber, applicant herein, having filed a supplemental application requesting that the license to operate as a motor carrier transportation agent, heretofore issued to him by Decision No. 35094, be amended by changing the address at which he is so licensed to operate from 661 South Maple Avenue, Los Angeles, California, to 239 East 7th Street, Los Angeles, California, and good cause appearing,

IT IS MEREBY ORDERED that Decision No. 35094 by which Sheldon Lee Farber is licensed to operate as a motor carrier transportation agent at 661 South Maple Avenue, Los Angeles, California, be and it is hereby amended to provide that said Sheldon Lee Farber is licensed to operate as such agent at 239 East 7th Street, Los Angeles, California.

In all other respects said Decision No. 35094 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

This order shall be effective upon the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 17th day

of March, 1942.

COMMISSIONERS